
LAIDLAW 

ROUTE #7 AM 
DRIVER : DEBORAH SHAW 

2023/2024 
 
BUS: 21781 
START TIME: 6:45AM – BUS GARAGE 
ROUTE END: 8:30AM – BUS GARAGE 
STUDENTS CROSSING IN FRONT OF BUS                                UPDATED OCT 10, 2023 
 
TIME STOP ID# DESCRIPTION 
6:45  PERFORM PRE- TRIP INSPECTION 
7:00  15570 PETERS RD 

7:15  HUNTER CREEK 
7:25  GEORGE RD 
7:30  OHAMIL BAND OFFICE 
7:35  58931 ST. ELMO RD 
7:46  58430 LAIDLAW RD 
7:48  MCKAY RD 
7:55  62280 FLOOD HOPE RD (Before railway crossing) 

7:56  VALLEY HELICOPTERS  
8:10  SILVER SKAGIT BRIDGE 
8:15  DROP-OFF SILVER CREEK SCHOOL 
8:20  DROP OFF TREC 
8:22  DROP-OFF HOPE SECONDARY 
8:25  DROP-OFF COQUIHALLA 
8:30  RETURN TO BUS GARAGE 

   
   
   
   
   
   

 
TOTAL TIME: 1HR 45MIN 
DISTANCE: 70KMS 



 
LAIDLAW 

ROUTE #7 PM 
DRIVER : DEBORAH SHAW  

2023 / 2024 
 
BUS: 21781 
START TIME:  2:15PM – BUS GARAGE 
END TIME:    4:10PM – BUS GARAGE 
STUDENTS CROSSING IN FRONT OF BUS       UPDATED OCT 10, 2023 
 

TIME STOP ID# DESCRIPTION 
2:32  PICK-UP FROM SILVER CREEK TO COQUIHALLA 
2:40  PICK-UP STUDENTS FROM COQUIHALLA 
2:50  PICK-UP STUDENTS FROM TREC 
2:55  PICK-UP HOPE SECONDARY 
3:05  PICK-UP SILVER CREEK SCHOOL 
3:15  SILVER SKAGIT BRIDGE 
3:15  62282 YALE RD 
3:20  63045 AIRPORT RD 
3:25  BEFORE TRAIN TRACKS 
3:35  58771 ST. ELMO ROAD 
3:38  OHAMIL BAND OFFICE 
3:39  WILD ROSE LANE 
3:40  GEORGE ROAD (Turn around) 
3:45  58430 LAIDLAW RD 
4:00  15570 PETERS RD 
4:15  RETURN TO BUS GARAGE 

   
 
TOTAL TIME: 2HRS 
DISTANCE:     70 KM 
 
 
 


	ROUTE 7 - 23-24

